

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

EN ISO 9001: 2015

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. tř. Václava Klementa 869 Mladá Boleslav II CZ - 293 01 Mladá Boleslav



with the sites acc. to the annex

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Development, manufacture, sale, and service of motor vehicles and vehicles with alternative traction, including digital services, components and tools. CKD/SKD vehicle manufacture and shipping. Sale of original spare parts and accessories.

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 960806 Audit Report No. 700 099/500

Valid from 2020-01-02 Valid until 2023-01-01 Initial certification 1996

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Praha, 2019-12-11

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

The annex (1 page) is the integral part of the certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 960806

EN ISO 9001: 2015

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. tř. Václava Klementa 869 Mladá Boleslav II CZ - 293 01 Mladá Boleslav



Locations included to the certified area

Certificat	Regist	ration N	ο.
------------	--------	----------	----

44 100 960806-001

Location

ŠKODA AUTO a.s.

tř. Václava Klementa 869 Mladá Boleslav II

CZ - 293 01 Mladá Boleslav

Scope

Development, manufacture, sale, and service of motor vehicles and vehicles with alternative traction. including digital services, components and tools. CKD/SKD vehicle manufacture and shipping.

Sale of original spare parts and accessories.

44 100 960806-002

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. Kvasiny č.p.145 CZ - 517 02 Kvasiny

44 100 960806-003

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. Dělnická 531

CZ - 543 18 Vrchlabí

44 100 960806-004

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. Úhelnice 41 CZ - 294 06 Březno u Mladé Boleslavi

44 100 960806-005

ŠKODA AUTO a.s. Želetavská 1525/1

Manufacture of vehicles and spare parts.

Development, manufacture and assembly of transmissions and components.

Crash laboratory.

CZ - 140 00 Praha 4

Sales and Marketing CZ.

End of the List

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

Praha, 2019-12-11

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



